LEADEMC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Polymeric Positive Temperature Coefficient
Surface-Mount Devices
 www.leademc.com  1 / 5
1206H
PS SER
IES
FEATURE

 Higher hold current
APPLICATIONS
 Overcurrent surge protection of electronic equipment required to
operate at high temperature ranges
 Resettable fault protection of general electronics equipment
 Automotive electronics control module protection
 Industrial control
 Telematics, infotainment, and navigation systems
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
IH IT Vmax Imax
Max.
Time-to-trip
PdTyp RMin R1Max
（A） （A） （V） （A） （A） （S） （W） （Ω） （Ω）
1206HPS005-30 0.05 0.15 30 20 2.5 1.50 0.9 3.50 35.00
1206HPS010-30 0.10 0.30 30 20 2.5 1.50 0.9 1.00 7.50
1206HPS016-30 0.16 0.80 30 20 8.0 0.10 0.9 0.70 6.00
1206HPS020-30 0.20 1.00 30 20 8.0 0.10 0.9 0.60 5.00
1206HPS035-30 0.35 1.40 30 20 8.0 0.10 0.9 0.40 2.00
1206HPS050-24 0.50 2.50 24 20 8.0 0.10 0.9 0.20 1.00
1206HPS075-16 0.75 2.25 16 40 8.0 0.15 1.2 0.08 0.50
IH = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
IT = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).